VEHICLE SAFETY./POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

CDomestic Dmport Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.

3452

DATE

21 October 2014

MANUFACTURE

HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD

DESCRIPTION OF

DEFECT

Because the grease fitting position to the linkage for the parking brake
operation is inappropriate. And instruction of grease for parking brake is
not listed in the operation and instruction manual. So that it does not
supply grease appropriately. So that there is possibility the pin and the
rod of the parking brake linkage may adhere. If it will use continuously,
the pin or the rod breaks by adherence, and parking brake might not work

when it is the worst.

TYPE

COMMERCIAL
NAME

MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

KDN-HS69

KDN-S69

2009-2014

133

FZW90 |

2009-2010

28

TOTAL

161




