VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	3452	DATE	21 October 2014			
MANUFACTURE	HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Because the greas operation is inappoint listed in the opsupply grease appoint of the parking the pin or the rod by	Because the grease fitting position to the linkage for the parking brake operation is inappropriate. And instruction of grease for parking brake is not listed in the operation and instruction manual. So that it does not supply grease appropriately. So that there is possibility the pin and the rod of the parking brake linkage may adhere. If it will use continuously, the pin or the rod breaks by adherence, and parking brake might not work when it is the worst.				

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
KDN-HS69	「ZW90」	2009-2014	133	
KDN-S69		2009-2010	28	
		TOTAL	161	